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Ref. No. LMILE/2025-26/7868(B)

Date: 15t Oct. 2025

OFFICE ORDER

As per the guidelines of Establishment of Anti Ragging Committee (As per All India Council for
Technical Education notified Regulation for prevention and prohibition of ragging in AICTE approved
Technical Institutions vide No. 37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated 01.07.2009) and UGC Regulation issued in
this regards the Anti Ragging Committee is reconstituted w.e.f. 15% October 2025 for the Academic Year
2024-2025 and 2025-2026 as under:

© Lexicon Estate, Gat No. 726,
Pune-Nagar Road, Wagholi, Pune,
Maharashtra, India. PIN-412207

Sr. Name of the " .
No. Member Category Mobile No. Email Address
Committee - -
1 | Dr. Bidyanand Jha Chairman 9970449127 | institutedirector_lexiconmile@mile.education
. Member . ] .
2 | Dr. Raju Varghese (Faculty) 9325019055 | raju.varghese@mile.education
Member . .
3 | Prof. Suheena Gupta (Faculty) 6394788635 | suheena.gupta@mile.education
. Member e . .
4 | Mr. lel.t. Jadav (Administration) 7020117768 | nikit.jadhav@mile.education
Member
5 | Mr. Amol Lokhande | (Representative of | 9923626297 | amol@lexiconedu.in
Local Media)
Member
6 | Mr. Sewak Nayyar | (Representative of | 8308093028 | sewaknayyar@gmail.com
NGO)
. Member . . .
7 | Prof. Kavita Par_eei( | (Faculty) 9560160676_ kavita.pareek@mile.education
8 | Mr. Harshal Kamble Member 8087140783 | harshal. kamble@lexiconedu.in
(Faculty)
Member
9 | Ms. Gayatri Pradhan | (Representative of | 6372032812 | gayatripradhan0202@gmail.com
Parents)
Member
10 | Mr. Rohit Keshawat | (Representative of | 9588620508 | rohit.pgdm25045@mile.education
- Students)
Member
11 | Ms. Anusha Kanna | (Representative of | 7666847518 | anusha.pgdm25014@mile.education
| Students)
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Squad
Ms. Kishori A . .
1 Chaudhari Squad 9665036166 | kishori.choudhari@mile.education
2 | Ms. Anju Raheja Squad 9795204415 | anju.raheja@mile.education
3 Mr. Dnyaneshwar Sqaud 8975083364 | administration@mile.education
Bombe
W
Rumgdnf ;207 Mr. Parmeshwar Ka.wale
Group Registrar
Lexicon Group of Institutes, Pune
Copy to:

1. All Members

2. Administrative Office
3. Hon. Chairman, Sukhdev & Kamal Sharma Educational Trust
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